

# Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Silabati Sub-Division Silda, Jhargram.

Memo No: - 93/S Dated:-04.07.2018

# CORRIGENDUM NO. I

## in connection with

### NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO -01/SDO/SSD OF 2018-19

Name of work: "Sub-soil investigation for Lining work in Dy-1AL/TSMC(N) (Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 109.00), Minor of Dy-1AL/TSMC(N) (Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 42.00), Dy-2L/TSMC(N) (Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 262.00), 3L/TSMC(N) (Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 136.00) and Dy-3AL/TSMC(N) (Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 126.00) under Silabati Sub-Division, Silda, Jhargram."

This is to notify for general information and publicity to all concern that some changes have been made against Notice Inviting Tender No. 01/SDO/SSD OF 2018-19 circulated vide this office Memo. No. 90/S/10 Dated-29.06.2018 due to some avoidable circumstances.

In place of	Please read as
Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper at the Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No XXI, Jhargram.	Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper at the Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Silabati Sub-Division, Silda, Jhargram.

The all other terms and conditions in original tender will remain unchanged.

Sd/-(S. Bhakat) Sub-Divisional Officer Silabati Sub-Division Silda, Jhargram

Memo No: 93/S /9 Dated:-04.07.2018

#### Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle- II, Khas Jungle, Abas, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V. Jhargram.
- 3-5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Div.No.XIII./ XIX./ XXI.
- 6. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Jhargram, -with request to wall up the NIT in his office for wide circulation.
- 7-8. The Divisional Accountant/Estimator, Kangsabati Canals Division No V, Jhargram.
- 9. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Silabati Sub-Division Silda, Jhargram.